
SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Peacock to Reengrossed House Bill No. 769 by Representative Burrell

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 4, delete lines 16 through 27 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

"to in this Chapter as the "board", consisting of nine members appointed by the mayor of the city of Shreveport as follows:

(a) One member appointed by the mayor for an initial term of one year and thereafter the appointment shall be for a term of five years.

(b) One member appointed by the mayor for an initial term of five years and thereafter the appointment shall be for a term of five years.

(c) One member appointed by the mayor for an initial term of three years and thereafter the appointment shall be for a term of five years.

(d) One member appointed by the mayor from a list of three names from the membership of the Greater Shreveport Chamber of Commerce, submitted by its board of directors, who shall serve for an initial term of two years and thereafter the appointment shall be for a term of five years.

(e) One member appointed by the mayor from a list of three names from the membership of the Shreveport Bar Association, submitted by its executive council, who shall serve an initial term of three years and thereafter the appointment shall be for a term of five years.

(f) One member appointed by the mayor from a list of three names from the membership of the Shreveport Chapter of the Society of Louisiana Certified Public Accountants, submitted by the chapter officers, who shall serve an initial term of four years and thereafter the appointment shall be for a term of five years.

(g) One member appointed by the mayor from a list of three names from the membership of The Community Foundation of North Louisiana, submitted by its board of directors, who shall serve an initial term of four years and thereafter the appointment shall be for a term of five years.

(h) One member appointed by the mayor from a list of three names from the membership of the Northwest Louisiana Association of REALTORS, submitted by its board of directors, who shall serve an initial term of two years and thereafter the appointment shall be for a term of five years.

(i) One member appointed by the mayor from a list of three names from the membership of the Home Builders Association of Northwest Louisiana, submitted by its board of directors, who shall serve an initial term of five years and thereafter the appointment shall be for a term of five years."

AMENDMENT NO. 2On page 5, line 1, change "confirmed" to "subject to confirmation"**AMENDMENT NO. 3**

On page 5, delete lines 10 through 16 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

"(5)(a) After the initial term of appointment to the board, each board member shall serve a term of five years, unless removed for cause by the board as provided in this Chapter, or removed for any reason by authorized action of the entity that nominated the person for appointment by the mayor.

(b) Any appointment to fill a vacancy which occurs during a board member's term shall be only for the remainder of the unexpired term of the position to which the board member was appointed."